Loans and advances to customers  16 385 930  340 373  -   5 344 518  22 070 821

Other assets  -   -   -   856 148  856 148

Total  26 496 453  3 481 894  1 800 914  8 669 486  40 448 747

Financial Liability
Funds from credit institutions  8 650  -   -   10 452  19 102

Deposits and current accounts  16 317 668  7 550 503  376  8 884 592  32 753 139

Resources allocated  -   -   354 281  -   354 281

Other liabilties  1 851  30 514  1 924 426  1 030 468  2 987 259

Bond loans  -   -   487 674  -   487 674

Total  16 328 169  7 581 017  2 766 757  9 925 512  36 601 455

Sensitivity of the interest rate on the financial position -16 328 169 -7 581 017 -2 766 757 -9 925 512 -36 601 455

The sensitivity analysis in the table below is an integral part of the stress tests regarding Interest Rate Risk, and the Bank must, at each moment of its
action and depending on market conditions, change the risk factors to be considered in said stress tests, as well as define the magnitude of the shocks
that must be considered, in light of the instructions issued in Circular No. 05/SCO/2013 of the Banco de Moçambique of December 31:

Base point increase/decrease Impact on Equity

2022 +200 pb 183 895

-200 pb (183 874)

2021 +200 pb 193 874

-200 pb (193 874)

Financial Statements   2022

52

In the financial year 2021, the Bank changed methodology in the calculation of the impacts of the change in interest rates, applying the provisions of
circular n°4/SCO/2013 of Bank of Mozambique.

5.3.2 Exchange Rate Risk

Exchange rate risk consists of the possibility of the occurrence of negative impacts on results or capital, due to adverse movements in exchange rates,
caused by changes in the price of instruments that correspond to open positions in foreign currency or the alteration of the institution’s competitive
position due to significant variations in exchange rates. This involves the settlement risk that arises when a counterparty finds itself unable to meet